
From: Mark Bright <Mark.Bright@rother.gov.uk>  
Sent: Friday, October 13, 2023 10:59 AM 
To: Redfern, Adrian <Adrian.Redfern@environment-agency.gov.uk>; Marcus Berrisford 
<Marcus.Berrisford@eastsussex.gov.uk> 
Cc: Ferrer-Garcia, Noelia <Noelia.Ferrer-Garcia@environment-agency.gov.uk>; Wills, Kyle 
<Kyle.Wills@environment-agency.gov.uk>; Sarah Iles <Sarah.Iles@eastsussex.gov.uk>; Kemi 
Erifevieme <Kemi.Erifevieme@rother.gov.uk>; Sarah Shepherd <Sarah.Shepherd@rother.gov.uk>; 
Dan Bevan <Dan.Bevan@rother.gov.uk> 
Subject: RE: Sweethayes Farm 
 
Dear Adrian  
 
Please see letter setting out the Local Authority Position drafted following our internal meeting.  
The letter confirms that the Local Authority do not consider that such importation is permitted 
development. See attached letter for reasons. We would welcome being part of a teams meeting 
with the National Permitting Service  
 
Kind Regards  
 
 

M. Bright  
 
Please note that I only work on Wedneadays, Thursdays and Fridays each week, and 
your best method of contacting me is via email. If you are not on email, please phone 
my direct line number and leave a message.  
 
 
 

 

Mark Bright.  Planning Enforcement Officer  

ENFORCEMENT TEAM  

Directorate of Place and Climate Change  
t: (01424) 787299  

w: www.rother.gov.uk @: mark.bright@rother.gov.uk   
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